1
 – 9296-400 –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Prefix
Series
Number of Ways
001 = 1	 004 = 4

•	 Plating: Tin over Nickel
•	 Durability: 3 Cycles
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•	 Simple strip and poke-home wire insertion with easy twist and pull
wire extraction
•	 3mm height achieves the lowest height possible for this AWG range
•	 Accepts 18-24 AWG solid and stranded wires or jumper pins
•	 Dual spring beam box contact provides maximum mechanical stability and
wire retention
•	 Optional visibility windows allow visual verification of full wire insertion.
•	 UL approved
CURRENT RATING
18AWG 20AWG 22AWG 24AWG Jumper
UL 11A 10A 9A 8A 6A
cUL 8A 7A 6A 5A 4.5A
Certification: UL File #E90723
00 9296 00X 4X2 X X 6
Contact Plate
Visibility Window
0 = Standard - No Window
1 = With Window
Housing Color
9 = White (standard)	 5 = Red (special)
8 = Black (special)	 4 = Yellow (special)
7 = Orange (special) 	 3 = Blue (special)
6 = Green (special)	 2 = Brown (special)
Horizontal Poke-Home 18-24AWG Connector 4mm Pitch
9296-400